
2016 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics for Florida State (as of Jun 05, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 55-10   Home: 28-4   Away: 15-3   Neutral: 12-3   ACC: 21-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
11 Alex Powers  . 3 9 6 65-65 197 62 78 16 0 16 63 142  . 7 2 1 32 3 18 0  . 4 7 7 5 0 17-20 421 3 7  . 9 8 4

30 Jessica Warren  . 3 8 0 65-65 187 71 71 12 0 20 78 143  . 7 6 5 22 23 21 3  . 4 8 7 6 1 9-10 56 150 10  . 9 5 4

14 Ellie Cooper  . 3 5 3 65-65 187 50 66 9 5 5 47 100  . 5 3 5 23 8 17 2  . 4 3 9 3 13 8-9 78 83 9  . 9 4 7

 2 Morgan Klaevemann  . 3 5 1 61-61 171 69 60 1 2 0 20 65  . 3 8 0 51 5 22 0  . 5 0 9 1 5 53-59 73 5 3  . 9 6 3

34 Sydney Broderick  . 3 4 3 64-63 172 35 59 10 0 4 47 81  . 4 7 1 39 1 16 3  . 4 6 0 3 0 4-5 350 24 5  . 9 8 7

12 Carsyn Gordon  . 3 2 9 59-58 149 37 49 11 1 4 37 74  . 4 9 7 26 4 25 2  . 4 3 6 2 0 11-13 30 3 0 1.000

 6 Zoe Casas  . 2 7 6 64-63 174 26 48 13 1 5 43 78  . 4 4 8 20 3 17 0  . 3 5 0 6 5 2-2 23 0 1  . 9 5 8

10 Cali Harrod  . 2 5 3 65-65 158 45 40 9 2 5 26 68  . 4 3 0 31 1 42 1  . 3 7 9 0 1 27-28 81 113 13  . 9 3 7

--------------------
23 Tessa Daniels 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 1 1  . 8 5 7

25 Macey Cheatham  . 3 7 5 19-3 8 5 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 3 7 5 4 0 2 0  . 5 3 8 1 0 1-2 25 2 0 1.000

 7 Jasmine Palmer  . 2 7 3 14-5 11 3 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 5 4 5 1 4 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

 5 Alex Kossoff  . 2 6 8 52-38 82 16 22 0 0 0 9 22  . 2 6 8 4 0 6 0  . 3 0 2 0 4 7-8 30 0 1  . 9 6 8

44 Lauren Harris  . 2 5 0 42-0 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

18 Victoria East  . 2 3 4 51-21 77 20 18 3 0 2 18 27  . 3 5 1 13 2 21 0  . 3 5 1 2 0 11-13 28 2 0 1.000

 8 Korina Rosario  . 2 1 2 57-3 33 6 7 0 0 0 3 7  . 2 1 2 5 1 5 0  . 3 2 5 1 0 4-4 31 1 1  . 9 7 0

24 Victoria Daddis  . 1 6 0 23-10 25 2 4 1 0 1 4 8  . 3 2 0 4 1 5 2  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

 4 Megan McReynolds  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Mia Lacy  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 3  . 4 0 0

28 Bella D'Errico  . 0 0 0 23-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 2 3 65 1640 459 530 87 11 63 407 828  . 5 0 5 279 56 224 13  . 4 3 1 30 30 155-177 1269 449 63  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 1 8 65 1602 166 350 53 10 32 143 519  . 3 2 4 112 23 371 17  . 2 7 8 8 18 34-41 1188 500 94  . 9 4 7

LOB - Team (395), Opp (328). DPs turned - Team (26), Opp (29). CI - Team (0), Opp (7). IBB - Team (1), Warren, J. 1, Opp (5).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
16 Jessica Burroughs  1 . 8 6 29-5 41 32 14 6/5 1 203.0 122 64 54 60 235 23 5 13  . 1 6 8 13 10 0 6 8
48 Meghan King  2 . 3 0 25-5 47 33 19 7/8 2 200.2 195 82 66 46 127 25 5 14  . 2 4 7 7 13 0 1 9
--------------------
23 Tessa Daniels  3 . 5 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/3 0 10.0 14 10 5 3 4 2 0 2  . 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
22 Abby Evans  7 . 5 0 1-0 8 0 0 0/2 0 9.1 19 10 10 3 5 3 0 3  . 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
Totals  2 . 2 3 55-10 65 65 33 21/8 3 423.0 350 166 135 112 371 53 10 32  . 2 1 8 21 23 0 8 18

Opponents  6 . 7 3 10-55 65 65 20 2/1 0 396.0 530 459 381 279 224 87 11 63  . 3 2 3 34 56 6 30 30

PB - Team (14), Cheatham, M. 8, Broderick, S 5, Daddis, V. 1, Opp (8). SBA/ATT - Broderick, S (31-38), King, M. (25-29),
Burroughs, J (8-11), Cheatham, M. (2-2), Evans, A. (1-1), Daddis, V. (1-1).



2016 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics for Florida State (as of Jun 05, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
12 Carsyn Gordon 33 30 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Victoria East 30 28 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Macey Cheatham 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 8 0
16 Jessica Burroughs 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0
44 Lauren Harris 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Jasmine Palmer 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Abby Evans 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Sydney Broderick 379 350 24 5  . 9 8 7 1 31 7  . 8 1 6 5 0
11 Alex Powers 431 421 3 7  . 9 8 4 20 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Korina Rosario 33 31 1 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Alex Kossoff 31 30 0 1  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Morgan Klaevemann 81 73 5 3  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Zoe Casas 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Jessica Warren 216 56 150 10  . 9 5 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Victoria Daddis 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
14 Ellie Cooper 170 78 83 9  . 9 4 7 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Cali Harrod 207 81 113 13  . 9 3 7 12 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Tessa Daniels 7 5 1 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
48 Meghan King 54 5 41 8  . 8 5 2 2 25 4  . 8 6 2 0 0
 3 Mia Lacy 5 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Megan McReynolds 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Bella D'Errico 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1781 1269 449 63  . 9 6 5 26 34 7  . 8 2 9 14 0

Opponents 1782 1188 500 94  . 9 4 7 29 155 22  . 8 7 6 8 7

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


